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RESPONSE OF AQUILA, INC. TO ORDER DIRECTING FILING  
 

 COMES NOW Aquila, Inc., ("Aquila" or the "Company") and provides the 

following response to the Commission's February 7, 2007 Order Directing Filing 

(the "Order"): 

 1. On February 7, 2007, Great Plains Energy ("GPE") and Aquila 

announced a definitive agreement for a transaction under which GPE will acquire 

Aquila's Missouri properties for a combination of cash and stock (the 

"Transaction").  The Transaction, which is subject to shareholder and regulatory 

approvals, is expected to close in about a year.  Later that same day, the 

Commission issued its Order directing Aquila "to file a pleading advising the 

Commission what, if any, impact it anticipates the proposed sale will have on 

Aquila's pending rate increase request."   

 2. Aquila does not anticipate any changes to its rate increase request 

as filed.  The operation of law date in this case is May 30, 2007, which is well in 

advance of the date by which the Transaction is expected to close. Moreover, 

before the Transaction can close, Aquila must obtain approvals from several 

federal and state regulatory agencies, including the Commission. Until all 



required approvals are obtained and the Transaction closes, Aquila must 

continue to operate as it has in the past. Consequently, it would be neither 

necessary nor appropriate to make any changes to the Company's rate increase 

request.   

    Respectfully submitted, 

    BRYDON SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND, P.C. 

    By:          
     _____/s/ Paul A. Boudreau______ 

Paul A. Boudreau    #33155 
BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND  
312 East Capitol Avenue 
P. O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, Missouri  65102-0456 
Phone: (573) 635-7166 
Fax: (573) 635-0427 
Emails: paulb@brydonlaw.com
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing 
document was delivered by first class mail, electronic mail or hand delivery, on 
the 20th day of February, 2007, to the following: 
 
Nathan Williams 
Deputy Counsel 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 
nathan.williams@psc.mo.gov 

Lewis Mills 
Office of the Public Counsel 
Governor Office Building 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-2230 
lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov 

 
Mary Ann Young 
William D. Steinmeier 
P.O. Box 104595 
2031 Tower Drive 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
myoung0654@aol.com 
wds@wdspc.com
For the City of St. Joseph, MO 
 

 
Stuart W. Conrad   
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
Stucon@fcplaw.com 
For SIEUA and AG Processing, Inc. 
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Thomas M. Byrne   
AmerenUE  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
tbyrne@ameren.com
For AmerenUE 
 

John Coffman  
871 Tuxedo Blvd  
St. Louis, MO 63119 
john@johncoffman.net 
For AARP 

Mark W. Comley   
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301  
P.O. Box 537  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
comleym@ncrpc.com 
For the City of Kansas City, MO 

Capt. Frank Hollifield   
AFCESA/ULT  
139 Barnes Drive, Ste. 1  
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32406 
frank.hollifield@tyndall.af.mil 
For Federal Executive Agencies 

 
James B. Lowery   
David M. Kurtz 
Smith Lewis, LLP 
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65202-0918 
lowery@smithlewis.com 
Kurtz@smithlewis.com 
For  AmerenUE 

 
Major Sloan M. P. Pye  
101 West Market, Ste. 301  
Warrensburg, MO 64093 
For Federal Executive Agencies 

 
Shelley Woods   
Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899 
Shelley.woods.@ago.mo.gov 
For Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources 

 

 
       _____/s/ Paul A. Boudreau_________ 
       Paul A. Boudreau 
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